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PREPARED IN COMMITTEE
' 3/5M15
FILE NO. 140052 RESOLUTION NO.

[Liquor License Transfer - 1501 Folsom Street]

Resolution determining that the transfer of a Type 48 on-sale general public
premises license from 1501 Folsom Street/308 11'" Street (District 6) to the same
address, to Leticia M. Luna for LML Restaurants, Inc., will serve the public.
convenience or necessity of the City and County of San Francisco in accordance
with California Business and Professions Code, Section 23958.4, and
recommending that the California Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control

impose conditions on the issuance of the license..

WHEREAS, Leticia M. Luna is seeking the transfer of a Type 48 on-sale general
public premises license from 1501 Folsom Street/308-1 1" Street (District 6) to the same
address for the expansion of premises, for LML Restaurants, Inc.; and,

WHEREAS, The Plenning Department has verified thet the areais prdperly
zoned and recommends approval; and, |

WHEREAS, The Police Department has filed zero (0) profests with the
Department of Alcoholic Beverage Contrel under California Business and Professions
Code, Section 24013, and recommends that the Department of Alcoholic Beverage
Control issue the liquor license with conditions; and . _

WHEREAS, The conditions recommended by the Police Department are the
following: 1) Sales, service and consumption of alcoholic beverages shall be permitted
only between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 2:00 a.m. on Sun.day, and 5:00 p.m. to 2:00
a.m. Monday through Saturday and on New Year's Eve, Christmas Eve, Thanksgiving
Eve, The Fourth of July, and the Sunday before Labor Day and Memorial Day; 2) On
the rooftop deck, sales, service and consumption of alcoholic beverages shall be
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permitted from 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 a.m. (midnight) every déy of the week; 3) Security
personnel shall be readily identifiable as security by wear distihctive clothing that has a
logo of the establishment and the apparel shall state "SECURITY STAFF"; 4) Between
the hours of 8:00 p.m. and to until one half (1/2) hour past closing the petitioner(s) shall
provide security personnel who shall maintain order therein and prevent any activity
which would interfere with the quiet enjoYment of their property by nearby residents;

5) The sale of alcoholic beverages'for off premises consumption is strictly prohibited;

8) No person under the age of twenty-one (21) shall sell, furnish, or deliver alcoholic
beverages; 7) No noise shall be audible beyond the areé under the control of the
licensee(s); 8) The petitioner(s) shall be responsible for maintaining free of litter the
area adjacent to the premises over which they have control; 9) Loitering (defined as "to
stand idly about; linger aimlessly without lawful business") is prohibited on any
sidewalks or property adjacent fo the licensed premises under the control of the
licensee; 10) The interior lighting maintained therein shall be sufficient to make easily
discernible the appearance and conduct of all persons and patrons in that portion of the
premises where alcoholic beverages are sold, sérved, delivered or cons‘umed; 11) The
exterior of the premises shall be equipped with lighting of sufficient power to illuminate
and make easily discernible the appearance and conduct of all persons on or about the
premises. Additionally, the position of such lighting shall not disturb the} normal privacy
and USe of any neighboring residences; 12) At no time shall the licensee(s) allow a
third-party promoter to have any contro! over the marketing, management, operation, or
staffing of this business; and 13) Graffiti shall be removed from the premises and all
parking lots under the control of the licensee(s) within 72 hours of application. If the

graffiti occurs on a Friday or weekend day, or on a holiday, the licensee(s) shall remove
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the graffiti within 72 hours following the beginning of the next weekday; now, therefore,
be it

RESOLVED, That in accordance with California Business and Professions Code,
Section 23958.4, the Board of Supervisors of the'City and County of San Francisco |

hereby determines that the transfer of a Type 48 on-sale genéral public premises

license from 1501 Folsom Street/308-11" Street (District 6) to the same address for the

expansion of premises, to Leticia M. Luna for LML Restaurants, Inc., will serve the
public convenience or necessity of the City and County of San Francisco; and, be it
FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City énd County of
San Francisco hereby endorses and adopts the recommendations of the Police
Department Iisf[ed above and recommends that the Department of Alcoholic Beverage

Control issue the license with those conditions.
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TO:

TO:

DATE:

LIQUOR LICENSE REVIEW

Planning Department "~ File: 140052
AnMarie Rodgers/CTYPLN/SFGOV

Georgia Powel/CTYPLN/SFGOV@SFGOV

Fax No.: 558-6409

4

Police Department
Officer Alberto Duarte

‘Inspector Darcy Keller

Fax No.: 553-1463

January 21, 2014

This item is tentatively scheduled to be heard in four to six weeks.
"PLEASE EMAIL YOUR RESPONSE BY: February 26, 2014, to Derek Evans, -
Clerk, Neighborhood Services and Safety Committee. '

Derek.Evans@sfgov.org - Fax No: 554-7714 -

Applicant Name: Leticia Maria Luna
and Business Name: LML Restaurants, Inc.

(1501 Folsom Street)

Applicant Address: 398 7" Street

San Francisco, CA 94103

and Phone No. (415) 786-2940

PLANNING COMMENTS: []1 Approval [] Denial

POLICE COMMENTS: [ Approval [ Denial

LL Review Referral Letfer
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San Francisco Police Department
ABC Liaison Unit

A]cohohc Beverage License.«
Public. Convenience and-
Necéssity Recominendaition

To: The:Sn Frarcisco Board of Supervisors* Committee o Pliblic Safety
and Neighborhood Services

Supervisor Eric Mar
Supeivisor David Campos
Supervisor Julie Christensen

From: Lieutenant Dave Falzon ;\\‘ " '
Officer iy Chagpe
ABG Liaiseri Unit (ALY} 553-1049
Date: 02/25/015
Subject: P.CN, Investigafion Regardings LML Restaurants, Tnc.
: DBA:DBA.
1501 Folsorn Street
Tncluding 308-11" Stieet
Leticia Tuna
(415) 786-2946

M. Leticia Luna on belialf of LML Restairant, The. has filed anapplication with the: California
Departmiént 6t Aleolivlic Beverage Coritrol séekinig.a ~Type 48 (On-Sale General Public Prerhises)
License for. 1501 Folsom Street mcludmg 308-11" Street (located on thé South-East corhet of
Folsom.and IT Street)in the South of Markef (SOMA).

Hours of Operation;

Daily  9am-Zam.
Digest:

LML Restaurants, ng, is introducing d new [sunge fo the SOMA Distiict i San

" Francisce, The. lounge will be geared to a matate crowd. Ms Luna plans oti operatinig 4.
multf floor-venne that will feature American and Latin Jazz on the main floor, an
ntimate music lounge on, the second floor and a:rooftop restaurant. Although not
tequired {6, Ms, Luna will have a food: coniponent, where shie hiopes to serve brunch on .
the weelkends and evening dining daily. Ifapproved; this license-will allow the:
premises at 1501 Folsom Street (includinig 308- 11" Street) to-sell Oni-Sale Beer, Wine

1 of4
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and Distilled Spirits, These premises had: plevmusly beeii licensed and riot operatirg for
over thrée years.

Letters;:pf]?!rotest’;

Letters of Support:

. No Record

POIIce CaIls for Service;

From Jamuary 2013 to Janvary 2014:

52+ Noise nnisanc related, Homeless related, Glafﬁtl/vandahsm—Quahty of life Issues.
Pohce Regurts'

From January- 2013 to January 2014

112

San Francisco Plot Tnformation:

This premise is Iocated in Plot 204
A 'High Crifog aréa 15 defiriéd a5:99 ot miore police féports in a plot for the year of 2013,

This plot had 33§ thce’lepoﬁs for 2013; which is 239 over the Cltywu]e “High
Crime® average.

State Cerisus Tact Information: . .

This premise is located in Census Tract 177
Populafion for this tractis; 2128

On-salg licensesautliorized by census tract: 7
Acétive on-sale licenses; 40 with 0 p¢11dillg=

Off-sale Hcenses a‘iitllorized by census ﬁact' 2

- 20f4
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Departiiienital Reconiniendation:.

Points of considetation: I/ 81, Joseph's Cathiolic Clurch (now closed )
No. opposition. frot Soiithern Station.

Applicant premise is locafed in a “high crime™ area,

AppHcant premise is located it @ “uiidue cjoricent'riati’on;" ared.

0 - Record of protest.

0~ Record of support:

ALU Recomniendation: App‘r'oifa‘l' With the following c()ndiﬁuns

1. Sales, service and consumption of aleoholic bevelages shall be penmttcd only
between the hours of 9; am —2:00 a.n. on Suriday, arid 5:00 p:in, to 2:00 d.m.
Monday thireughi Satutday and on New Year’s Evo, Christnids Eve,
Thanksgiving Eve,. The Fourth of July;-and the S unday beforeLabor Day and
Memorial Day.

2. Onthe rooftop deck-Sales, service and consumption of aleoholie heverages:
shall be permitfed from 9:00 am 6 £2:00 am {iidnight) every day of the week:

3. Seeurity personnel shiall be readily identifiable -as secinity by weat distinetive
¢lothing that has 4 logo of the. estabhshment and. the apparel shall stite
“SECURITY’ STAFF” .

4. Between the hoursof 8:00.p.m, and o until one half{1/2) hour past elosing the
petitioner(s). shall provide security personnel who shall maintain order thereiti
and prevent any activity which wou[d interfere with:the quiet eijoyment of their
property by nearby residénts. '

5. The sale of alcoholic beverages for off premises consumption is strictly
prohibited.

6: No person undei the age: of twenty-one (21) shall sell, furnish, or. deliver.
aleoholié-beverages. .

7. Na noise shall be audible beyond the-area under the-contral of the licensee(s):

3ofd
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10.

11.

12.

End

. The petitioner(s) shall be tesponsible for matntaiiing free of lifieh thie area

adljacent to the prefiises over which they have coritiol..

Loiteting (lmteung is defined as *“to stand idly about; lmger aimlessly without
lawfiil busmess”) is prohibited on: any. sidewalks or propeity adjacernit to the
licensed premises tinder the contiol of the licenses.

The fiiterior lighting maintained therein shall be sufficient to-make easﬂy

discernible the appearance and conduct of alf persons and patrons in that portion

of the premises where alecholic beverages ais-sold, served; deliveied of

consumed;

The exterior of the premises shall be-equipped: with lighting-of, sufficient powet
to illyminate and make easﬂy discernible ile: appearance and coniduct of all
Peisons oit gt abouf the premises, Additionally, the positioi of such lighting,
shall no.t disturb.thie soifial privacy aiid.se:of any rieighboririg residences.

. Atno time shall the licensee(s) allow 4 third party prometer te have any control

over the marketing, management; operation;, or staffing of this business.

Gaffit hall beremoved fiom the. prcnﬁ'ses and all paikiig lots under the
conifrol of the licefisee(s). withiti 72ht's af application. I the graffiti ocours on g
Friday ot weekexid day, or on a holiday, the licensee(s) shall remove the graffiti

“with 72h1s following the beginning of themnext weekday.

4 of4

857




Varrants (7)
Missing Petson (5
Drig/Narsoti: (4) -

Fraid (4).

Suspiciazs Occtifrences (4)/
Robbaty (4) ~ I
Forcible: (3)~"
Drurik nness;(z).f"' [
ForgetyiCautiterfeifing (2 |
Recovered Viehlole (2)
Weapo'

All representations on'this map aré dlstnbuted and transmitfad “AS 15" without warrantigs.of'any: Kirid, -ither eXpi
limltatlcn.warranﬂes f fitle or implied warranties of mercharitablility. -or" fitriess. for -a parﬂcu!ar purpos
Department ‘become fiablé fo users of- these data for any. loss or damages, cohsequential af otherwise;. [hcliding but not llmxted o time, ‘maney,

goodwlll, arising from the ise; -operation or modlﬂcatlon of'the datd. The Visual preséntation.of data, Is beTng provided s‘mctly as acourtesy, tiot.as an
obligation g Its users.

CrimeView Server
Printed::2/25/2015:8;27:38 AM

WARNING: This map doss not miset the riatiohal tiap accuracy-standards.
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1501 Folsom Street, San Francisco, CA - Google Maps

Page 1l of L
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1501 Folsom Street; San Franelsco, CA - Google Maps

hitps://maps.google:com/maps?bay=on.2,of
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LIQUOR LICENSE REVIEW

TO: " Planning Department ' " File: 140052
AnMarie Rodgers/CTYPLN/SFGQOV :
Georgia Powel/CTYPLN/SFGOV@SFGOV

Fax No.: 558-6409 )6/”%/47" 252[/(95’8

TO: . Police Departmér;t ,57%&5 : {/U m u O
Officer Alberio Duarte Y Z . :
‘Inspector Darcy Keller T %
Fax No.: 553-1463 ) YL #, / (/0»0 /7/3 .
DATE: January 21, 2014 » ' _

This item is tentatively scheduled to be heard in four to six weeks. )
' PLEASE EMAIL YOUR RESPONSE BY: February 26, 2014, to Derek Evans,
Clerk, Neighborhood Services and Safety Committee. :

Derek.Evans@sfgov.org - Fax No: 554-7714 '

. ApplicantName: -  Leticia Maria Lund
and Business Name: LML Restaurants, Inc.
: (1501 Folsom Street)

Applicant Address: 398 7™ Street

San Francisco, CA 94103
and Phone No. (415) 786-2940

" PLANNING COMMENTS: %z{Appmvar ) 01 peniat |
Mo ex o e ) WE, TYPE US ULHE

WL/WJW t’é,’bdl*f

'POLICE COMMENTS: [ Approval [ Dena

LL Review Referral Letter
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LIQUOR LICENSE REVIEW

TO: Planning Department " File: 140052
AnMarie Rodgers/CTYPLN/SFGOV
- Georgia Powel/CTYPLN/SFGOV@SFGOV
Fax No.: 558-6409 '

TO: " Palice Department
Officer Alberto Duarte
‘Inspector Darcy Keller
Fax No.: 553-1463

DATE: January 21, 2014

This item is tentatively scheduled to be heard in four to six weeks,
" PLEASE EMAIL YOUR RESPONSE BY:' February 26, 2014, to Derek Evans,
Clerk, Neighborhood Services and Safety Committee.

Derek.Evans@sfgov.orq - Fax No: 554-7714

ApplicantName: Leticia Maria Luna
and Business Name: LML Restaurants, Inc.
. ' (1501 Folsom Street)

Applicant Address: 398 7™ Street

San Francisco, CA 94103
and Phone No. : (415) 786-2940

PLANNING C_OMMENTS: %proval 5 ij.Denial
o WMM% Commiiiion Motisn No. \4947%
el @i sl AT on Sopenel 0DA.

| T D o 12/ @d
'PO_LICE COMMENTS: 1 Approval [] penial :

LL Review Referral Letter
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Evans, Derek

From: " Huisman, Angela (CPC)

Sent: Tuesday, Juhe 03, 2014 2:56 PM

To: ) Evans, Derek; Vallejo, Vladimir (CPC)

Subject: RE: Liquor License Review for 1501 Folsom Street
Derek,

The applicant may continue operating under the existing conditions of approval as Diego and Danielle have made
recommendations, However, the applicant has submitted a.new request since the PCN response was transmitted. Itis
for a CU for the expansion that includes a roof deck. Regardless of whether or not the expansion is approved by the
Planning Commission or not, the establishment would still be permitted to continue their use as they currently exist
within their existing limitations. Danielle Harris is the assigned planner for the CU. She is currently out of the office and
will not return until Monday, June 9. If the information | am able to provide is not sufficient, please let me know and
I'll get either Diego or Julian to provide additional information to you needed. ’ :

Danielle’s approval for the Entertainment Commission on 4/4/14 was: Recommend approval of continuation of
existing place of entertainment. Proposed operation shall continue to comply fully with the conditions of
approval specified in Motion No. 11257, dated January 14, 1988 and Motion No. 11532, dated November 17,
1988. Planning Department will not permit the use of roof deck without Conditional Use Authorization from
the Planning Commission. In conformance with P.C. Sec. 181(f) no intensification or expansion of the use.

Thanks, -

ﬁl/g//é 74«/&%{«/{
Planner Technician _
San Francisco Planning Department

From: Evans, Derek

Sent: Tuesday, June 03, 2014 2:44 PM

To: Vallejo, Viadimir (CPC)

Cc: Huisman, Angela (CPC)

Subject: RE: Liquor License Review for 1501 Folsom Street

Thanks Vladimir. |just want to double check that there is not anything outstanding that would affect Planning’s
recommendation for the PCN request, since this is a large expansion. Please advise.

Thank you,

Derek K. Evans .

Assistant Committee Clerk

Board of Supervisors

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, City Hall, Room 244
San Francisco, CA 94102

Phorie: (415) 554-7702 | Fax: (415) 554-5163
derek.evans@sfgov.org | www.sfbos.org

Complete a Board of Supervisors Customer Satisfaction form by clicking the link below.
hitp://www.sfbos.org/index.aspx?page=104
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Disclosures: Personal information that is provided in communications to the Board of Supervisors isl‘subject to disclosure under the
California Public Records Act and the San Francisco Sunshine Ordinance. Personal information provided will not be redacted.
Members of the public are not required to provide personal identifying information when they communicate with the Board of
Supervisors and its committees. All written or oral comimunications that members of the public submit to the Clerk's Office regarding
pending legisiation or hearings will be made available to all members of the public for inspection and copying, The Clerk's Office does
not redact any information from these submissions. This means that personal information—including names, phone numbers;
addresses and similar information that @ member of the public elects to submit to the Board and its committees—may appear on the
Board of Supervisors website or in other public documents that members of the public may inspect or copy.

From: Vallejo, Viadimir (CPC)

Sent: Tuesday, June 03, 2014 2:34 PM

To: Evans, Derek .

Subject: RE: Liquor License Review for 1501 Folsom Street

Hi Derek,
There is an active CU but it's for an expansion. f you have more questions, you can contact Angie Huisman.
Thanks,

Viadimir Vallejo
Clerk

Plannlng Department, City and County of San Francisco
1650 Mission Street, Suite 400, San Francisco, CA 94103
Direct; 415-575-6811 Fax: 415-558-6409 .
Email: yladlmlr vallejo@sfgov.org
Web:www.sfplanning.org

From: Evans, Derek

Sent: Tuesday, June 03, 2014 2:28 PM ~

To: Vallejo, Vladimir (CPC)

Subject: RE: quuor License Review for 1501 Folsom Street

Hi Vladimir, | just wanted to confirm that a CU was not needed for this item.

Thank you,
Derek

From: Vallejo, Viadimir

Sent: Tuesday, February 04, 2014 2:23 PM

To: Evans, Derek 4

Subject: Liquor License Review for 1501 Folsom Street

Hi Derek,
Here is the liquor license review for 1501 Folsom Street.
Thanks,

Viadimir Vallejo
Clerk

-Planning Department, City and County of San Francisco

1650 Mission Street, Suite 400, San Francisco, CA 94103
Direct: 415-575-6811 Fax: 415-558-6409
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Email:vladimir.vallejo@sfgov.org
Web:www.sfplanning.org
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LIQUOR LICENSE REVIEW

TO: Planning Department " File: 140052
AnMarie Rodgers/CTYPLN/SFGOV '
Georgia F’oweIUCTYPLN/SFGOV@SFGOV

' FaxNo. 558-6409 | e 552//05@
TO: Police Department WWS W mu 0
Officer Alberto Duarte @ . [ %
‘Inspector Darcy Keller
Fax No.: 553-1463 . W i/ (/00 /2.3 -
DATE: January 21, 2014 :

This item is tentatively scheduled to be heard in four to six weeks,

' PLEASE EMAIL YOUR RESPONSE BY: February 26, 2014, to Derek Evans

Clerk, Neighborhood Services and Safety Committee. ,
Derek.Evans@sfgov.orq - Fax No: 554-7714

. Applicant Name: ~ Leticia Maria Luna

and Business Name: LML Restaurants, Inc.
: (1501 Folsom Street)

Applicant Address: 398 7" Street

San Francisco, CA 94103
and Phone No. (415) 786-2940

PLANNING CO‘MMENTS: gApprova! . [:I .Denial
AaE oA oo ok 6) Wit Type YUY (M)y“{z

D{(«W prt 1520

POLICE COMMENTS: (] Approval [ Denial

LL Review Referral Letler
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Evans, Derek

From: Vallejo, Viadimir

Sent: ) Tuesday, February 04, 2014 2:23 PM

To: - Evans, Derek

Subject: , Liquor License Review for 1501 Folsom Street
Attachments: MB1400123 - 1501 Folsom Street.pdf

Hi Derek,

Here is the liguor license review for 1501 Folsdm Street.
Thanks,

Viadimir Vallejo
Clerk

Planning Department, City and County of San Francisco
1650 Mission Street, Suite 400, San Francisco, CA 94103
Direct: 415-575-6811 Faxe 415-558-6409

Email:vladimir. vallejo@sfgov.org
Web:www.sfplanning.org
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My name is Leticia Maria. Luna and my contact phone number is 415-786-2940.
The business premises address is 1501 Folsom St. /308 11® St. San Francisco, Ca.

We are applying for a transfer of the currently licensed premises type 48 ABC
license, at 1501 Folsom St. /308 11% St. San Francisco, Ca.

The business name is still unknown, my business hours of operation shall be from
4: pm until

2: am, including brunch Saturdays and Sundays from 11: am until 3: pm seven
- days per week.

My background in the restaurant & night club business extends over a period of

30 plus years in San Francisco with a fine record beginning in 1979 with Line Up
Rest. At 398 7% St. Leticia’s on Market St. La Posada on Fillmore St. and
Roccapulco Supper Club from 1998-2007 formerly known as Cesar’s Palace which
I managed to turnover into an orderly establishment which I then sold for personal
reasons. I would like to return to SOMA where I first began and revamp and =~
brighten up 1501 Folsom St. into a prominent high end, well lit night club for 21 &
over catering more to an older crowd with dress code and presenting headliners
periodically. I would be employing about 40 persons. 1501 Folsom is a large
building which I would like to form as such; a 21 & over night club on the first
floor continuing to the second floor with the addition of a restaurant and bar. On
the 3™ floor which is the rooftop I would like to continue the restaurant & bar with
a partially open roof top.

Thank you,

Leticia M. Luna
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State of Califomla

Oepartment of Alcoholic Beverage Control Edmund G. Brown Jr. Gavernor

INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS -
SECTION 23958.4 B&P

Instructions This form is to be used for all applications for original issuance or premises to premises transfer of licenses.
* Part 1 is to be completed by an ABC employee, given to applicant with pre-application package, with copy retained in .
holding file or applicant's district file.
* Part2 is to be completed by the applicant, and returned to ABC.
° Part 3 is to be completed by the local governing body or its designated subordinate officer or body, and returned to ABC.

PART 1 - TO BE COMPLETED BY ABC
1. APPLICANT'S NAME

LML RESTAURANTS, INC

2, PREMISES ADDRESS (Street number and name, city, zip code)

3. LICENSE TYPE

1501 Folsom ST., 308 11th St., San Francisco, CA 48

4, TYPE OF BUSINESS
Full Service Restaurant D Hofbrau/Cafeteria D Cocktail Lounge D Private Club

[ |Dell or Spedialty Restaurant [ ]comedy ciub Night Club [ veterans club

DCafelCoﬁee Shop D Brew Pub DTavem: Beer DFratemal Club

DBed & Breakfast: DTheater DTavem: Beer & Wine DWine Tasting Room
DWine only DAH

DSupermarket DMembership Store DService Station DSwap Meet/Flea Market

D Liquor Store D Department Store D Convenience Market DDn’ve-in Dairy

D Drug/Variety Store D Florist/Gift Shop D Conveniencé Market w/Gasoline

D Other - describe:

5, GOUNTY POPULATION 5. TOTAL NUMBER OF LICENSES IN COUNTY 7. RATIO OF LICENSES TO POPULATION IN COUNTY

2128 /812,820 317 On-Sale [1 Off-Sale On-Sale Off-Sale
B, CENSUS TRACT NUMBER 9. NO. OF LICENSES ALLOWED IN CENSUS TRACT 10. NO, OF LICENSES EXISTING IN CENSUS TRACT

177 i 7 OnSale | |Ofi-Sale |40 xJon-saie | |oftsale

11, 1S THE ABOVE CENSUS TRACT OVERCONCENTRATED WITH LICENSES? (j.e., does the ratio of licenses to populatien iri the census {ract exceed the ratio of licenses to population for the entire county?)
Yes, the number of existing licenses exceeds the number allowed

D No, the number of existing licenses is lower than the number allowed
12, DOES LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY MAINTAIN CRIME STATISTICS?

[x ] Yes (Go to tem #13)

No (Go to ltem #20)

13. CRIME REPORTING DISTRICT NUMBER

14, TOTAL NUMBER OF REPORTING DISTRICTS

15, TOTAL NUMBER OF OFFENSES IN ALL REPORTING DISTRICTS

230 . 653 46,883
16. AVERAGE NO. OF OFFENSES PER DISTRICT 17. 120% OF AVERAGE NUMBER OF OFFENSES 18. TOTAL NUMBER OF OFFENSES IN REPORTING DISTRICT
72 ‘ 86 134 '

19, IS THE PREMISES LOCATED IN A HIGH CRIME REPORTING DISTRICT? {l.e., has a 20% greater number of reponed crimes than the average number of reported crimes as determined frum all crime
reporting districts within the Jurisdiction of the local law enforcement agency) -

- Yes, the total number of offenses in the reporting district equals or exceeds the total number in item #17.
D No, the fotal number of offenses in the reporting district is lower than the total number in item #17

20, CHECK THE BOX THAT APPLIES (check only one box)

a. [f"No"is checked in both item #11 and item #19,_Section 23958.4 B&P does nof apply to this application, and no additional information will be needed
on this issue. Advise the applicant to bring this completed form to ABC when filing the application.

I:l b. 1f"Yes"is checked in either item #11 oritem#19, and the applicant is applyl'ng for a non-retail license, a retail bona fide public eating place license, a
retaif license Issued for a hotel, motel or other lodging establishment as defined in Section 25503.16(b) B&P, or a retall license issued in conjuction with a
beer manufacturer's license, or winegrower's license, advise the lelcant to complete Section 2 and bring the completed form to ABC when filing the
application or as soon as possible thereafter.

c. lf"Yes"is checked in either item #11 oritem #19, and the applicant is applying for an off-sale beer and wine license, an off-sale general license, an on-
sale beer license, an on-sale beer and wine (public premises) license, or an on-sale general (public premises) license, advise the applicant fo take this form

to the local governing body. or its designated subordinate officer or body to have them complefe Section 3. The completed form will need to be provided to
ABC in order to process the application.

Governing Body/Designated Subordinate Name: SF BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

PREPARED BY (Name of Department Employee)
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PART 2 - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE APPLICANT (If box #20b is checked)

21. Based on the information on the reverse, the Department may approve your application if you can show that public conveni ence or
necessity would be servad by the issuance of the ficense. Please describe below the reasons why issuance of ancther license is justified in

22. APPLICANT SIGNATURE 23. DATE SIGNED

PART 3 - TO BE COMPLETED BY LOCAL OFFICIALS (If box #20c is checked)

The applicant named on the reverse is applying for a license to sell alcoholic beverages at a premises where undue concentration exists (i.e.,
an aver-concentration of licenses and/or a higher than average crime rate as defined in Section 23958.4 of the Business and Professions
Code). Sections 23958 and 23958.4 of the Business and Professions Code requires the Department {o deny the application uniess the local
governing body of the area in which the applicant premises are located, or its designated subordinate officer or body, determines within 90
days of notification of a completed application that public convenience or necessity would be served by the issuance,

Please complete items #24 to #30 below and certify or affix an official seal, or attach a copy of the Council or Board resolution or a signed

letter on official letterhead stating whether or not the issuance of the applied for license would serve as a public convenience or necessity.

24. WILL PUBLIC CONVENIENCE OR NECESSITY BE SERVED BY ISSUANCE OF THIS ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE?
DYes D No . See Attached (i.e., letter, resolution, etc.)

25. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS, [F DESIRED {may include reasons for approval or denial of public convenfence or necessity):

26. CITYICOUNTY OFFICIAL NAME 27. CITY/COUNTY OFFICIAL TITLE 28. CITY/COUNTY OFFICIAL PHONE NUMBER

20, CITY/GOUNTY OFFICIAL SIGNATURE . ) 30, DATE SIGNED
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